PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3321543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS BOTTCHER	02/06/2012
HERMANN UHR	02/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANXESS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	KENNEDYPLATZ 1
City:	COLOGNE
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	50569

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14558964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipmail@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: LANXESS CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 111 RIDC PARK WEST DRIVE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P001 00483D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE HORCICK
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Horcick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=P001_00483_Assignment_032312#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035470 FRAME: 0298

503274925

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We,

- 1. BÖTTCHER, Andreas of Unter Gottes Gnaden 185, D-50859 Köln, Germany
- 2. UHR, Hermann of Christian-Hess-Str. 81, D-51373 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LANXESS Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D-51369 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Nitrogen-containing inorganic carrier materials

Filed:

11.06.2010

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2010/058259

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:

2012-02-06

2012-02-24

P001 00483-US

RECORDED: 04/22/2015

PATENT REEL: 035470 FRAME: 0299